G.N. 6159

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

1599855

1878355
2503253

2221184
3033089
1320636
2059441
1458849
2677092

2813563

2236575
1599802
2375673
1321044
2940901

2940974

2813383
2534791

3033022
2813051
2813064

AFG. (CHINA) ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
ACADEMY LIMITED

AHSHEE DENTAL LIMITED

AT MUEN INTELLIGENCE ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIAL
(TAIWAN) CO., LIMITED

AL-ASSAMI TRADING LIMITED

ALLYOUNG TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

APS ENTERPRISES CO. LIMITED

ART STONE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ASIA CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ASIA-PACIFIC WANBAOTONG THE BELT AND ROAD
INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

Allintrans Supply Chains Management (HK) Co., Limited

Aone Group (North Point Branch) Limited

Arida Global Limited

BANBERTE E-COMMERCE (HONGKONG) LIMITED
BEST POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
BOAI'HEALTH (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BOHAT HEALTH (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Baidaxing Trading Co., Limited

Bao Ming (Hong Kong) Real Estate Group Limited

Bigblue Production Co., Limited
Boyuanhui Development Limited

CASRECH INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
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3047575
2059328

2095599
2095456
2236387

2236499
2221280

2677068
3047534
3033229
2940171
3033001

2939846
2213744
2040214
2677373
1744640
1337520

2940988
1116445
2375598
3033157
1116409
2940022
1116326
2813388
2939848
1338357
1878468
2677022
2676869

CHEONG TAN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CHINA (HK) XINFENG GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA CHAN LIMITED
CHINA QUANTITATIVE INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

CHINA SILK ROAD ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT PROMOTION
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

CITICS Prosperity (HONG KONG) Company Limited
COW TOMATO (HK) LIMITED

CRICURSA ASIA LIMITED
Chi Kong Limited
Chiao Fung Industrial Co., Limited

China Dreamland Limited

China Federation of Industry And Commerce All-Beauty Chamber Co.,

Limited

China Yingzi Hong Limited

Chinese Partner Holding Co., Limited

Chuanwei International Business & Investment Corporation Limited
Cloudysky international trade Limited

Concept 1 Ocean (Hong Kong) Limited

DA TANG SHENG YUAN INVESTMENT (HONG KONG) LIMITED

DE Apartment Store (HK) Limited

DENG'S LANHAT INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
DIJIE INTERNATION CO., LIMITED

DISHINI INT'L BRAND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
DLK (GROUP) LIMITED

DONG YUAN TRADING AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
DONSUN (HK) LIMITED

DY Global Trading Limited

Didiesse Trading Limited

E-4FUN CO., LIMITED

EASTWOOD IMPORTING LIMITED

ERSON Industrial Control Co., Limited

EXCELLENT SUCCESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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2940239
2677146
2677364
3033170
1338318
2677176
2676921
1718442

1455364
2236421

2214185
2059497
1046628

3033237
2677045
2236046
3033198
1888013
2940982
3032973

1887982
2221663
2813580
2236429
2813094
3046576
2812956
1888502
2503077

2214048
2534834

Esoteric Trade Limited

FIRST MECHANIC MATERIAL CO., LIMITED

FLK PIPELINE MATERIALS CO., LIMITED
FOOBOOFX SERVICE LIMITED

FORMING TECH LIMITED

FU HING DECORATION & ENGINEERING LIMITED
GASTRONOMY CLUB LIMITED

GERMANY KANGPASI (HK) INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

GFP CAPITAL LIMITED

GLOBAL STAR CARNIVAL (HK) LIMITED

GLORY FUTURE TRADING LIMITED
GOHIGH HK LIMITED

GRACEFUL OCEAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP HOLDING
LIMITED

GSET (HongKong) Pte. Limited
GUANGXINYUAN LIMITED
GUANGZHOU BAOLONG CO., LIMITED
GUEN HUI TRADING LIMITED
Glenview International Limited

Golden Carp Trading Co., Limited

Gongfutang International Group (Hong Kong) CO., LIMITED

Greenwood Consultant Limited

Guangyida (HK) Industrial Co., Limited
Guotao Clothing Limited

HAOKAISHI (HK) LIMITED

HE SHENG YUAN (HONGKONG) LIMITED

HEY KI HONG KONG COMMERCRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

HK BALL KING SPORTS COMPETITION LIMITED
HK BOBOS CO., LIMITED

HK ENGUANG INT'L MOTHER & BABY GARMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HK GUANGYU ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK HuangBao Investment Enterprise Limited
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2677308

2941005
2812970
2812963
1888286
2940097

2059521
2059553
1219392
2812959

3033238
2813223
0840406
2813270
2940879
2813044
2813451
2813400
2221263

2813320

2813300

2677500
3033105

3032994

1458689

3032997
2813261
2503232

HK LONGXINGTIANXIA INT'L SECURITY GROUP LIMITED

HK Manson International Trading Limited

HK NESTE ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HK WANG WU SHENG GROUP LIMITED

HK YAZHIYUN FINERY CO., LIMITED

HKSC ASSET CONSULTANCY AND MANAGEMENT LIMITED

HOLY CONVERGE LIMITED
HOLY TOP LIMITED
HONEST (CHINA) LIMITED

HONG KONG (CHINESE ERA) CULTURAL COMMUNICATION
LIMITED

HONG KONG AYR TRADING CO ., LIMITED

HONG KONG BATU INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG BETTA CLUB LIMITED

HONG KONG CONTINUED DEVELOPMENT E-SPORT LIMITED
HONG KONG DAILI JIALAN SKIN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED
HONG KONG FU YUAN JIJU CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HUNG SUN TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG JOYON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HONG KONG MACHINE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG SEQUOIA DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG SPARK INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SUI MING LIMITED

HONG KONG TENGYUE BROTHERS HOLDING GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG WESTERN DATA NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO.,

LIMITED

HONG KONG XIN LUO MAN INTERNATIONAL FASHION
LIMITED

HONG KONG YIYI NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG COCO GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG DING RONG TRADING LIMITED
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1888186

2095633
2813587
2095113
2503298

2677033
2534892
0840169
3033100
1887846
2940254
2941152
3047706
1878199
3047494
1888369
2812978
3033162
2040124
3211887
3033156
3033075
3033144
3047682
3033135
2236423
1888366

2676952
3033185

3047771
3033101

HONGKONG DONGYI LITIAN DECORATION GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG GUI BIN NIAO TRAPPINGS GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG LEEKEE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG MINGZHI DOWEL GLASS INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONGKONG TIANLIDA SCIENCE AND EDUCATION TOY CO.,

LIMITED
HONGKONG WEIKA TRADE LIMITED

HUMAN DESIGN ASIA LIMITED

HYPER STIMULATOR COMPANY LIMITED
HapFover Limited

Hekamen Limited

Hengyu Trade Limited

Hong Kong Beauty Life Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Fuding Equipment Co., Limited

Hong Kong Heng Xing Holdings Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hongyunda Storage Co., Limited

Hong Kong Li Hang Steel Limited

Hong Kong Meier Biotechnology Co., Limited

Hong Kong MiFei Children's Products Co., Limited

Hong Kong Sanchun Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Spiritus Healthcare Limited

Hong Kong Tutu Children's Products Co., Limited

Hong Kong WeiFengSheng Packaging Materials Co., Limited
Hong Kong Xiaohuangya Children's Products Co., Limited
Hong Kong Xin Sen International Investment Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yixiuge Children's Products Co., Limited
HongKong YinFeng International (Group) Limited

HongKong ZhiYong Group (SuZhou) Bearing Trading Limited

HongKong Zhongnan Renewable Resources Co., Limited

Hongkong Fuheng Network Technology Service Co., Limited

Hongkong Hengfeng Commercial Beauty Limited

Huamei Hongkong Investment Limited
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2813161
0790133
2676787
2086323
3047666
2813436
2221675
2813433
3047564
2813340
2677084
0900678
1458687
2812973
2940156
2941080
2941049
1888669
2941052
2677434
2677106
2677321
2059519
2677470
2503186
1044606
1239080
2677254
1878758
1321444
2812944
2939849
2813499

Huarongle Lease Limited

I DESIGN (H.K.) LIMITED

ICG Academy (APAC) Limited

IMI ASIA (HK) LIMITED

JORDAN VALLEY FOOD COURT LIMITED

KAM YICK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KASOON (SHANGHAI) INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

KIM KING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Kam Chak Engineering Co., Limited

LEGGO GROUP LIMITED

LEHONGTAI LIMITED

LICK HANG DECORATION ENGINEERING LIMITED
LINK STATE LIMITED

LIRA TEX LIMITED

LITHERIUM HONG KONG EQUITY HOLDINGS LIMITED
LOGAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

LONGSHENG IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING CO., LIMITED
LOSANG TOOLING LIMITED

LWD TRADING CO., LIMITED

Li Feng International Trading Co., Limited

Lidco International Limited

Lily Green International Limited

Linc-Sports Co., Limited -The-

Loyal Honor Enterprise Limited

MAHWA INTERNATIONAL TRADE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
MATSUKOTO LIMITED

METRO HARBOUR PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED

MGL CORPORATION LIMITED

MONA MANUFACTURING LIMITED

MULTI PROFIT (2009) LIMITED

MUSIC TOUCH WORLD (HONGKONG) COMPANY LIMITED
Macro Group International Limited

Marine Workgroup Limited
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3046590
2221194
3032962
3047849
0477921
2711826
3047593
1295420
0708917
2503212
2375991
3047537
3033042
3047867
0901128
2677052
1888707
2813359
2676996
2677465
2236535
2939893
1878642
2813307
2086235
2058881
2677067
3033255
2534625
3047539
2813290
2677038
2813153

MasonLuck Industries(HongKong) Limited
MaxCozi Heat Pump Company Limited
Micro Starry Co., Limited

NEXThing (HK) Limited

NICE GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
NUGGETS GROUP LIMITED

Natural Crystals Company Limited

New Healthy Concept HK Limited

OHD COMPANY LIMITED
OUTSTANDING ASAHI LIMITED

Ottoman Evershine Finance Limited
Outstanding Trading (Holding) Limited

P & P Lifestyle Limited

PA Robotics Limited

PACRIM INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LIMITED
PENGCHENG WEALTH LIMITED

PEOPLE OF SHANGHAI WATER PUMP CO., LIMITED -THE-

PMG Solar Harvest Limited

PRIME CHANCE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
PT paper technology Limited

PUBLIC WORKS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Pet Intelligence Agency Limited

QINGDAO ZHONGDING MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
QingXiTang Culture&Arts Co. Limited

R & R Cruises Limited

ROYAL CAKE FOOD CAOMPANY LIMITED
RUNHUA LIMITED

RUS FOOD FACTORY LIMITED

Ravarock Wealth Management Limited

Raw for Petz Limited

Ruiqi Trading Limited

SAIL INDUSTRY LIMITED

SHENGKE TRADING LIMITED
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1239397
2221295
2214245
2375945
2941001
1239057
3047579
2676994
2213661
2677071
1887844
1724899
3047722

3033121
2812919
3033256
2221149
0840213
2059871
1219554
2041168
2677501
2813477
2813262

3047835
2086209
2813439
2813288
3047511
2677094
0901075

2941055

SHENZHEN TONGHAIHONGYE TRADING CO., LIMITED
SHEWARD LIMITED

SHINE WEALTH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SHING KEE LIMITED

SHWAY TRADING LIMITED

SINOENERGY INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
SINTECH MATERIAL SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED
SKV CO., LIMITED

SKY-IP LIMITED

SMALL REPUTE LIMITED

SMART KIDS EDUCATION COMPANY LIMITED
SUNNY PLUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Shanxing (China) Barter Yipai Group Co., Limited

Shichuan Trading Co., Limited

Sportseed Limited

Stogumber Limited

TAO TAO HOLDING LIMITED

TIMES GATEWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
TOP WIND HOLDINGS LIMITED
TRUSTY INT'L LOGISTICS LIMITED
TeachChina Co., Limited

Tongmey Management (Hongkong) Limited
UEE CHINA LIMITED

USA PLAYBOY TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

VAST RICH ENGINEERING LIMITED

VICTORIA BEVERAGES LIMITED

Value Capital Partners Limited

Vinner Design & Engineering Limited

WAH FUNG CONSTRUCTION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WANG CAI WANG LU TECHNOLOGY(HK) LIMITED
WANJIALE FURNITURE (HK) INT'L LIMITED

WANSHENG IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING CO., LIMITED
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0900594
2677058
2375677
2813410
2221317
3033201
2221636
2677411
2813472
2940003

2534476
2941125
2095450
2939889

2677082
2813453
2503322
2813031
2813155
3047598
2503583
2812909
2221450
2813354

13 October 2023

WECARE IMMIGRATION CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED
WILL WEALTH LIMITED

WIN POWER DUCT ENGINEERING LIMITED

WINSURE LIMITED

‘Wang To Engineering Limited

XIANG MEI ZI COSMETICS CO., LIMITED

XIANGTAN WANFU WATER PUMP CO., LIMITED

XIN YUE HENG TRADING LIMITED

XINJIA IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE LIMITED

YANGLEDUO INTERNATIONAL GARMENT (HK) CO., LIMITED

YANGSEN TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
YLDD TRADE LIMITED
'YOHO FOUNDATION FUND LIMITED

YOULIEN INTERNATIONAL TRADE (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

YOURMOON LIMITED

YUANFONG TRADE CO., LIMITED

Yingjin (Hong Kong) Trade Limited

Yonghening Industry Limited

Yueshangging Industry Limited

ZHEIIANG SALIFU HARDWARE CO., LIMITED
ZHENGTATI (INTERNATIONAL) HOLDING CO., LIMITED
Zyane Limited

flyingpig.co Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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